LANGE BOATE BOATE TO THE ARTER OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

Rec'd JAN 1 1 194

PILE No. 4258. N 13844

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be codepleted by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATIO	
ME: Filmur	Trefige
OME ADORESS: #2.	5 Spacet St, new Wednesday
EGISTRATION NUMBER	01330 SEX: Hale AGE: 19
CCUPATION: Ske T	epic Stop, Dunier enick at
but pame of	Tobys flow Trepair 655 Front St. The
(If any business or businesses etnership with anyone; if part	s carried on, state where what name and whether carried on by so thership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER:	
ARRIED?	
ame of wife or hus	BAND:
DDRESS OF WIFE OR H	RUSBAND:
ames of any living	CHILDREN!
DDRESS OF CHILDREN	
EVERTACED IN CAREFORD THE CONTRACTOR	
ATEMENT OF ALL RE	CRIPTION:
L LOCATION AND DES	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
TATEMENT OF ALL RI	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION:
TATEMENT OF ALL RI	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION:
ATEMENT OF ALL RI	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION:
ATEMENT OF ALL RI	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION:
ATEMENT OF ALL RE LOCATION AND DES	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION:
BUILDINGS AND OT	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul CRIPTION: THER IMPROVEMENTS: 73
ATEMENT OF ALL RE LOCATION AND DES BUILDINGS AND OT INSURANCE (Give per	HER IMPROVEMENTS: (7)3
ATEMENT OF ALL RELATION AND DES	HER IMPROVEMENTS: where payable)
BUILDINGS AND OT INSURANCE (Give page)	HER IMPROVEMENTS: Articulars; state where policies are)
BUILDINGS AND OT INSURANCE (Give page)	HER IMPROVEMENTS: where payable)
E TAXES (Amount and	HER IMPROVEMENTS: where payable)

	CIVIM ON VAL SUCH PROPERTY
NA INTEREST IN, OF	AE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING A
SLS	DRSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND P
d firming du	willing the themps yours I delich 30
milio) h.	The feeter healing & fresh the
	Jacon Manden State All
SOUND EPPECTS:	
SARUTXIA ARUTINA	WENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(bing	B-TEUANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
:auv	RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH P
	NDFOKDIS NYME YND YDDKESS:
	CVLION WND DESCRIPTION:
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	BARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	ATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
	LE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	FILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPE OTHERS:	ERTY IN POSSESSION OF
A WONEYS OUT OF TO YOU SEE THE SECOND	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned the flat Repaire	医拉川 医拉巴耳氏性氏丛外腺周围 经运用分配 医多形形 医眼神经神经 医眼神经神经 医黑色囊神经 经运输 医牙根皮肤炎 化二甲基乙基甲基乙基甲基乙基甲基乙基甲基乙基甲基乙基
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECU	URITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:	
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian a area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, sha or other securities, if any.	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets in and indirect.	discloses all my property of forth all my liabilities direct
[2] - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	
(Signature)	higo Toba Doe X
Dated this to day of January 1942 (Signature) January William	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
Alexen term	1.de 1

A. d. others

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

ime <u>Fitahura</u> 7	Date
stration No. 16925	Male - Female Age Gune 28,192 (check)
rmer Address <u>H26</u>	Larratt St., New Mestrainster,
	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
resent Address <u>V. K. Cau</u>	My Bury Whater.
arried - Single (check)	Name of Wife
me of Mother (SAWA) Mash mes of Children under 16	Name of Husband
quested by A.M.	Registered with Custodian 76. (Yes or No)
	347

REAL ESTATE SUMMARY

File No. 13844

July 26, 1945.

REL TORNISO KITVAMURA

This file reveals no real property owned by the above in the protected area.

Certified correct:

W. J. Horson

July 26, 1945.

PISTRANCE SOUVEY Pille No. 1384 August 11th, 1945. REA COSALEO ETPANERA In a lotter received from Mrs. Duncan Campbell, dated
Dec. 7th, 1942, she inquires to insurance on the shoe repair equiment belonging to the above. On investigation it was found that
no insurance our carried on this. to insurance of any land was carried by the above. Certified correct August 1920, 1925.

BOAT SUMMARY

Pile No. 13844

July 26, 1945.

RE: Toshiso KITAMURA

This file reveals no boats or boat equipment owned by the above in the protected area.

Certified correct:

W. J. Freder

July 26, 1945.

CONTRACTOR SPRING File Bo. 13844 July 26, 1945. IRE Tochtso KITANURA This file reveals that it. Cleaners or its J.P. (arms Garden to the J.P. (arms J. Cortified corrects July 26, 1945.

SPECIFIED ARTIGLES SUMMARY

File No. 13844

July 26, 1945.

RE: Toshizo KITAMURA

This file reveals no cameras, radios, etc. owned by the above person.

Certified correct:

V. J. Typroon

July 26, 1945.

SLATES DEPARTMENT Est 1015, 1974, Postar annuna - Revito dessi CREDITORS: NO CLAIMS ON FILE Souther excite, rec. for shoe repairing ... \$35.00

The state of the s March 22, 1944. KENORANDUN Ir. Green W. J. Lyerson FROIS. Re: KITAMURA, Z. 100A 130 125 Carrett St. New Westminster. We have moved to Auction Rooms, 839 Columbia St., New Westminster, for inspection, the following goods: 1 doter delves chee monein hurren end elegnon 3e/ The same of the sa Leather stripper, manufactured by Champion Shoe C. 34/44 5 17/5/44 5 Sides Shop teacher. I have asked Mr. Kennedy of Westminster Trust Co. to have this appraised in case it is decided to sell same by Tender. Sysassing a change of the chan All majordial is in poloc order.

RELORANDUL File Lake September 29, 1946 10a The File He Evanson REA Toshizo ETTANURA The motor driven finishing machine was offered in two security the machine was sold at survey Austica #6 for \$125.00 on the liquidation of Literate with stitcher now being this completes. insefer es chattels are conceined. FJT : PLS

CHAPTERS SEPTEMBER August 11th, 1945. Die le. 1984 REA TOSMISO KITALURA This file reveals that the above person on his J.P. form declared the following articles: Lockher stitcher # Lockher sutter Finishing michine Seeing michine # 5 or 6 places of leather These were removed from the premises of Mrs. Suncan Campbell, 431 Gerrett St., New Westminster, where they had been stored, and sold at smotion under dates of May 17th, May 31st, August 30th and September 27th, 1914, therefore completing the liquidation of his chattels. Copies of these section sheets were sent to Mr. KITAMURA on April 3rd, 1945. He other personal property of any that belonging to tale evacues is revealed in this file. In a latter to us, dated April 12th, 1924, MR. KITAMURA, stated definitely that he did not most this equipment sold. We wrote to him on April 18th, 1922 againg him to make "Reasonably prompt" arrangements to ship his equipment to him or store it commercially. We reply was received to this letter and the goods were therefore sold in accordance with our policy 6) Elgeleither uf Kun WJI:LEM

NAME (FREMINE, BOATES

REGISPRANTON NO. (0330)

P1010 1/0 - 17000

The following chattels were sold by public suction at the fortestates B. C. on New 17, 1944

\$ 55,000 } M

Total

(Austlemeer's Pees \$5.90
Less Expenses: (Advertising: 1.58
(Novings 7.59
(Rents 2.07
Net Proceeds Credited:

9 59.00 8 17.14 9 Al.86

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Iverson
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. New Westminster 11
Remarks.

REGISTRATION NO. 08330

FILE NO. 3384A

The following chattels were sold by public suction at her bestellerter, b. C. on May 31, 1966.

Ecle Leather Cutter

9 26,00 4

Total	(Austlander's 7ee	
Less Expenses:	Adversieungs	3.30 0.73
	CHERRIE Rents	1.09
Net Proceeds Ci	redited:	

Members of Custodien Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering list No.

Remarks.

NAME SITATURA, Tornizo

REGISTRATION NO. 06330

PILE NO. 43044

The following chattels were sold by public question at the destructor; 0, 6, on August 10, 1944.

(Auctioneur's Pees \$ 3.50
Less Expenses: (Advertising: 0.92
(Movings 6.02

Not Proceeds Credited:

35.00 10.12 24.56

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Ur. Iverson
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. New Testalmeter 13.
Remarks.

REGISTRATION NO. 08330

PILE NO. 1304

The following chattels were sold by public auction at Survey, b. C. on September 27, 1944.

Store Pinighting anchine

\$ 125.00 M

Petal

(Auctionser's Peet \$ 12.50 Less Expenses: (Advertising: 2.22 (Moring: 21.50 125,00 36,32 88,78

Net Proceeds Credited:

Mr. b. M. Anderson

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Surray 6.

Remarks.

Prieture Dure, we March 21. 148. less in: By slow regiming meeting 1 Learler - Slewing Marking MCUATION SECTION 1 Chelie Suffers sander ARROMAR 27 1945 File No. 13844 1 Lyther Shiper V Referred 2 verson 4 Stute - Gentler & which were stoud at the type of Mrs. Dues Complete 431- Servet St. New Westmineter was removed to euclotion much. 21. /44. Will your Kindly let me know what you have done with it at earliest convience your buly 1 Julia / Hlennes Ly 76. 6 08336. Jamesly J. Jewet 81. New Wyelminster,

Medmalds Phrankly 709 Columbia et hew Declareta acting under the instructions of the Destruistic Frust 6. I have taked the Three repairing herbury as follows. 19/4/4H 5 1 Finishing hachine - Such 125.00 35.00 S 1 Tatching Machine 18500 3. 1 - Cultup machine 757/2/1 5 Letter comme These foods are breated at 837 Columbia that Ohros Halugeroff (Being a store repairer at Na bestringten) S. sad houston 31/5/44, N.W. 12 - S. S. A. N. + 1

CONTRON SECTION H. J. Green, Rec'd APR 1 5 1944 506. Kayal Pank Bldg. File To: 13844 Aris. 714 Referred Must Unience A (Dear sir. Acceed your letter Could Pregardent to fre the Trake officements of don't want it stell because I sate of t use it when I get back. Olever do not seel it. Jours lindy Dollago Stamma Key 16 08330 190 J. M. Gellies Bistan, Butes

P. V. KIRKEE'S By Rose or Constant MINSTER BC MERIL 21 194 Total Waiting Time: At Pact'y At Dest'n DESCRIPTION atrick Til 13844 Weight

Nº 6243

RECEIVED THE ABOVE IN GOOD ORDER

Stored Millian war

March 23, 1944. Mrs. Duncan Campbell, 431 Garrett Street, New Westminster, B. C. Dear Madams Ret T. KITAMURA & Y. KITAMURA. This will confirm our having removed to our Auction Rooms, the followings Shoe Repairing Machinery, which was stored in your besement for Y. KITAMURA. Yours truly, W. J. Iverson, Protection Department. WJI/EG

On consultation with Mr. Kennedy of your Department in Westminster, and in accordance with notice in Friday's Province, I am declaring some property belonging to Mr. Kitamura

When the family left, the boy, who had started a shoe repairing business in Westminster, asked if he could store his machinery in our basement.

There is in our basement now a shoe repairing machine, a leather sewing machine, and several large sheets of leather. They are insured with an insurance company in our city - I think "Agar".

The address of the father is:

Mr. Kitamura, c/o J. D. Gillies Picture Butte, Alta.

1 Minimal A

431 Warrett St.,

Dec. 7th, 1942.

New Westminster, B.C.

Yours respectfully

"Mrs. Duncan Campbell".

13844 August 11th, 1945. THE GOVERNMENT OF THE PARTY OF Mr. Tochiso KITAMURA Registration No. 08330, o o J. H. Gillion, PICTURE BUTTE, Alta. Dear Sirs The Department of Labour, Japanese Division, advised us that you have requested the sum of \$173.40, the proceeds of sale of your show making machinery and findings. Anclosed please find our cheque for this smount. From time to time you have been advised in regard to the administration of your affairs, and this now being completed, it is felt that you would now appreciate being supplied with a brief summary. You declared on January oth, 1942, the following personal property stored at the home of Mrs. Duncan Campbell; shoe repair tools and shoe makers findings. We received a letter from you requesting us not to sell the shoe making equipment, and in reply to this we advised you under date of April 18th, 1944, that we could not arrange to hold your machinery indefinitely and asked you to make prompt arrangements either to have it shipped to you or have it kept in commercial storage. Receiving no instructions from you with regard to shipment of these goods, we proceeded with our policy of liquidation. Under date of April 3rd, 1945, we sent you copies of auction sheets showing the net proceeds from the sale of these effects. Your declaration states that the sum of \$35.00 was owing to you for shoe repair jobs, but as we were given no further information, we were unable to take any action on your behalf with regard to this claim. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque we are enclosing a stamped, addressed envelope for convenience in replying. Yours truly. WII:LIM Inclosures (2) . W. J. Iverson 3 Copies to the Protection Department. Dept. of Labour, Japanese Division.

Toshizo KITAMURA

File No. 13844 Reg. No. 08330

	Pare to Company		Ored I.
	Proceeds Auction Sale		8 41.86
78 179 87 179			24.56 88.78
. 19	Cheque to you	173.40	
•		• 173.40	\$ 173.40

counting Department one 19th 1948

PERSONAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

Rer (Mr.) Toshizo KITAMURA Registration No. 08330

J.P. Form: January 6, 1942.

<u>Declared</u> shoe repairing equipment.

Address: In care of Mrs. Duncan Campbell, 431 Garrett Street, New Westminster.

Removed to Auction Rooms - March 21, 1944.

March 27, 1944: Letter to Mr. Kitamura advising he might wish to have equipment shipped to him at Turin, Alberta.

April 12, 1944: Letter stated he did not want it sold.

April 18, 1944: Requested him to make arrangements to have it shipped or placed in commercial storage.

No reply received to our request.

Valuation obtained: Appraisal on Claim File.

Sold at Auction May 17, May 31, August 30 and September 27, 1944.

Tools & Pipes & Repair tools now claimed for have not been mentioned before.

See letter dated March 21, 1945.

The Finishing Machine (or Refine Machine) was offered in two New Westminster Auctions but the highest bid received was \$100.00. It was subsequently sold at Surrey Auction for \$125.00.

The appraised value or more was obtained for the machines in each case.

Relative documents etc., attached to Claim File.

WJJ/HMS

Custodian File 13544

					1	EAL	PROPE	TY					
rester	Vancou	ver	Rural	(excep	t V.L.	4.)	(exc	V.L.A ept M	ission	٧.)	A. N V111	dission lage	Total
301e Price	5% ther 8 12.	oof	Sale Price	10% there of		50	Sale Price	Total 80% of Sale	Award f all Prices Amount		1257 Sale	l Award of all Prices: Amount	
					PIRE	SOM	AL PROF	ERY					
lotor Te	hioles					Boa	ts and	Boat	Gear				
Sale 25 Price di		Sale Freid	e Bros 23.5	. Sa % 28 ale of	les .5% Sale	cha pai pur in Rep	ipment rges d to chasers error. ay to ers	Clair Boat Decl Not & Re		next prec colu	nt in eding		
							<u>NETS</u>						
lotal d Nota pli Price		N D	eta Sol	d, Not	Pound t	ota	entage 1 Awar otal C	l N ledim D	laim foliate Solleclared lot Four Record low Miss	d 7 d, t	atio	Deduct Custodian Sale Price	
					1								
Glaim fo goods Sold By Auction	Pris Good	e of la	of chi 30% of	arges	Ratio :	in cice	Claim goods Decla	for		10	Price of	Price	
	Auto						Recor Now M & Sol	ded	in ne	ext eding	Sold		
									TOTAL 1	RECOM	ENDAT	TON	

THE MATTER OF THE "INQUINIES ACT"

PART 1. REVISED STATUTES OF CAMADA 1927, CHAPTER 99.

JAPANESE PROPERTY CLATER COUNTS TO

BEFORE

(RIS HONOUR JUDGE R.M. EDMANSON, SUB-CONCESSIONER).

10

Lethbridge, Alberta, September 17th, 1948.

THE HATTER OF THE CLAIM OF TOSHIZO ETTAMBRA.

PROGESSIONS AT HEALTHON

20 APPEARANCES:

G.E.A. RICE, Boq., R.C.,

appearing for the Dominion Government,

A.Q. VIRTUE, Boq., E.C.,

Statute for the

MISS LITALIE THOMAS,

D.J. HANDFORD, Bag.,

S.R. HOWARD, Beg.,

Secretary.

Official Interpreter.

Official Reporter.

THE SECRETARY: Case No. 664, Toubiso Kitamura,

MR. VIRTUE: We are withdrawing this claim, sir.
We are not proceedings with it.

THE SUB-CONCESSIONER: That is No. 46 on the list?

THE SECRETARY: Yes.

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: All right.

(Concluded)

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate transcriptof the proceedings herein.

18.2. HOMARD: Official Reporter."

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript purports to be an accurate record of the evidence adduced before me,

STEEL OF SECURE